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Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0256 (Rat #0028, Act #0021 of 2023) General Bill, By M. Johnson and Grooms
Summary: Sunscreen at School

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 59-63-85 SO AS TO PROVIDE
PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHALL NOT PROHIBIT THE POSSESSION OR PERSONAL USE OF SUNSCREEN, AND TO DEFINE
NECESSARY TERMS. - RATIFIED TITLE

11/30/22
11/30/22
01/10/23
01/10/23
02/22/23
02/23/23
02/28/23
02/28/23
02/28/23
03/01/23
03/02/23
03/02/23
03/02/23
04/26/23
05/02/23
05/02/23
05/03/23
05/11/23
05/16/23
05/25/23
05/25/23

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Education

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 130)

Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 130)

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 12)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 30)

Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 30)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 5)

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)
Scrivener's error corrected

Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
Read second time (House Journal-page 23)

Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 20)

Ratified R 28

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/16/23

Act No. 21
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