

Session 125 - (2023-2024)

S*0256 (Rat #0028, Act #0021 of 2023) General Bill, By M. Johnson and Grooms

Summary: Sunscreen at School

AN ACT TO AMEND THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS BY ADDING SECTION 59-63-85 SO AS TO PROVIDE PUBLIC SCHOOLS SHALL NOT PROHIBIT THE POSSESSION OR PERSONAL USE OF SUNSCREEN, AND TO DEFINE NECESSARY TERMS. - RATIFIED TITLE

11/30/22	Senate	Prefiled
11/30/22	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education
01/10/23	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 130)
01/10/23	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education (Senate Journal-page 130)
02/22/23	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/23/23		Scrivener's error corrected
02/28/23	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted (Senate Journal-page 30)
02/28/23	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 30)
02/28/23	Senate	Roll call Ayes-41 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 30)
03/01/23	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 11)
03/02/23	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 5)
03/02/23	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 5)
03/02/23		Scrivener's error corrected
04/26/23	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works (House Journal-page 4)
05/02/23	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 23)
05/02/23	House	Roll call Yeas-116 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 24)
05/03/23	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 20)
05/11/23		Ratified R 28
05/16/23		Signed By Governor
05/25/23		Effective date 05/16/23
05/25/23		Act No. 21